
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1062/2014 of 4 August 2014 on the work programme for the systematic examination of all existing 
active substances contained in biocidal products referred to in Regulation (EU) No 528/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 294 of 10 October 2014) 

On page 18, Annex II, Part 1: 

for: 

‘397 Didecyldimethylammonium chloride (DDAC) IT 230-525-2 7173-51-5 x x x x  x  x  x x x’        

read: 

‘397 Didecyldimethylammonium chloride (DDAC) IT 230-525-2 7173-51-5 x x x x  x    x x x’        

on page 23, Annex II, Part 1: 

for: 

‘673 Didecyldimethylammonium chloride (DDAC (C8-10)) IT 270-331-5 68424-95-3 x x x x  x    x x x’        

read: 

‘673 Didecyldimethylammonium chloride (DDAC (C8-10)) IT 270-331-5 68424-95-3 x x x x x x    x x x’        

on page 23, Annex II, Part 1: 

for: 

‘725 Alkyl (C12-C14) ethylbenzylammonium chloride (ADEBAC 
(C12-C14)) 

IT 287-090-7 85409-23-0 x x x x      x x x      x’  

read: 

‘725 Alkyl (C12-C14) dimethyl(ethylbenzyl)ammonium chloride 
(ADEBAC (C12-C14)) 

IT 287-090-7 85409-23-0 x x x x      x x x      x’  

28.7.2015 
L 198/28 

O
fficial Journal of the European U

nion 
EN

     



on page 25, Annex II, Part 1: 

for: 

‘952 Bacillus sphaericus 2362, strain ABTS-1743 IT Micro-or
ganism 

143447-72-7               x’     

read: 

‘952 Bacillus sphaericus IT Micro-or
ganism 

143447-72-7               x’     

on page 25, Annex II, Part 1: 

for: 

‘955 Bacillus thuringiensis subsp. israelensis, strain SA3A IT Micro-or
ganism 

Not appli
cable               

x’     

read: 

‘955 Bacillus thuringiensis subsp. israelensis, Serotype H14 IT Micro-or
ganism 

Not appli
cable               

x’     

on page 25, Annex II, Part 1: 

for: 

‘1014 Silver zeolite SE Not appli
cable 

Not appli
cable  

x  x x  x  x          

849 3-phenoxybenzyl (1R)-cis,trans-2,2-dimethyl-3-(2-methyl
prop-1-enyl)cyclopropanecarboxylate (d-Phenothrin) 

IE Not appli
cable 

188023-86-1               x    

931 Amines, N-C12-C14 (even-numbered)-alkyltrimethylenedi-, 
reaction products with chloroacetic acid (Ampholyt 20) 

IE Not appli
cable 

139734-65-9  x x x’                

read: 

‘1014 Silver zeolite SE Not appli
cable 

Not appli
cable  

x  x x  x  x          

931 Amines, N-C12-C14 (even-numbered)-alkyltrimethylenedi-, 
reaction products with chloroacetic acid (Ampholyt 20) 

IE Not appli
cable 

139734-65-9  x x x’                

28.7.2015 
L 198/29 

O
fficial Journal of the European U

nion 
EN

     



on page 28, Annex II, Part 1: 

for: 

‘868 Poly(hexamethylenebiguanide) FR Polymer 91403-50-8 x x x x     x  x’         

read: 

‘868 Poly(hexamethylenebiguanide) FR Polymer 91403-50-8 x x x x x x   x  x’         

on page 29, Annex II, Part 2: 

for: 

‘214 Miristalkonium chloride (see entry 948  205-352-0 139-08-2                   

227 2-thiazol-4-yl-1H-benzoimidazole (Thiabendazole) ES 205-725-8 148-79-8  x                 

331 Didecyldimethylammonium bromide (see entry 949)  219-234-1 2390-68-3’                    

read: 

‘214 Miristalkonium chloride (see entry 948  205-352-0 139-08-2                   

331 Didecyldimethylammonium bromide (see entry 949)  219-234-1 2390-68-3’                    

on page 34, Annex III, sixth row: 

for:  ‘31.9.2023’, 

read:  ‘30.9.2023’.  

28.7.2015 
L 198/30 

O
fficial Journal of the European U

nion 
EN

     


	Corrigendum to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1062/2014 of 4 August 2014 on the work programme for the systematic examination of all existing active substances contained in biocidal products referred to in Regulation (EU) No 528/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council (Official Journal of the European Union L 294 of 10 October 2014) 

